Alpena County Treasurer’s Office

Wromer

Kimberly Ludiow

720 West Chisholm, Ste. #3

Treasurer Alpena, Michigan - 49707-2456
Telephone: (989)354-9534
Fax: (989)354-9645
2020 021
GENERAL FUND UNRESRICTED FUND BALANCE 4,366,475.92 4,182,962.23
AS OF JANUARY 1ST (cash & investments)
TOTAL OF ACTUAL REVENUES COLLECTED 10,294,738.94 11,151,975.80
THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021
TOTAL OF ACTUAL EXPENDITURES MADE (10,371,949.80) (10,993,485.84)
THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021
CASH ON HAND
GENERAL FUND ONLY 4,289,265.06 4,341,452.19
THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021
BREAKDOWN OF CHECKING UNRESERVED 3,773,706.19
ACCOUNT AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2021 RESERVED 567,746.00

H:wpdocs/fundbalr.wpd

BUDGETS SHOULD BE AT 100.00% FOR DECEMBER
100.74% 12/2020 YOUR REVENUES FOR 12/2021 = 100.47%
93.86% 12/2020 YOUR EXPENSES FOR 12/2021 = 93.82%
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01/04/2022 08:58 AM

User: LUDLOWK

NDRe ATrmAana CAvtindag

GL Number

BALANCE SHEET FOR ALPENA COUNTY P

Period Ending 12/31/2021

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Description

Balance

101-000-001.
101-000-002.
101-000-003.
101-000-004.
101-000-017.
101-000-026.
101-000-040.
101-000-056.
101-000-078.

¥ ¥ Liabilities ***

101-000-202.
101-000-257.
101-000-360.

*** Fund Balance ***

101-000-382.
101-000-382.
101-000-383.
101-000-384.
101-000-385.
101-000-386.
101-000-387.
101-000-388.
101-000-390.

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Total Assets

000
000
000

CASH - GENERAL FUND
CASH-SAVINGS

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

IMPREST CASH

OTHER INVESTMENTS

TAXES RECEIVABLE-CURRENT REAL &
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

INTEREST RECEIVABLE

DUE FROM STATE

GENERAL FUND ACCTS PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
UNAVAILABLE PROPERTY TAXES

Total Liabilities

000
001
000
001
000
000
000
000
000

REPLACE/ACQUIRE BLDG & LAND RESE
ROOF REPLACEMENT RESERVE
FIA/MDOT OBLIGATIONS

TECH RESERVE-JAIL SOFTWARE

GF OBLIGATION RESERVE (BOR, MTT,
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RESERVE

AIR QUALITY CONTROL COMMITTEE RE
ADULT COURT UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS
GENERAL FUND FUND BALANCE

Total Fund Balance

Beginning Fund Balance

Net of Revenues VS Expenditures
Fund Balance Adjustments
Ending Fund Balance

2,050,888.11

857,563.91

1,256,119.69

4,550.00
190,825.86
275,237.00

8,670.10

515.81
115,932.85

4,760,303.33

92,540.36
124,391.78
201,919.00

418,851.14

75,000.00
200,000.00
100,000.00

8,210.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
536.00
9,000.00

3,615,216.23

4,182,962.23

4,491,641.23

158,489.96
(308,679.00)

4,341,452.19



01/04/2022 08:58 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR ALPENA COUNTY P
User: LUDLOWK Period Ending 12/31/2021

NDe ATwrnmAana CAntadg

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

GL Number Description Balance

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 4,760,303.33



